
2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 001 - Western Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Resurrect the BluesRiley A Summerall Blount1 10229
Good to be Watched "Goody"Kaitlyn Arwood Roane2 11186
Sweet Blaze of GloryNicole E Miller Knox3 11156

Class 002 - Western Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox1 6153
The Ultimate GentlemanFelker F Addison Knox2 7270
K.C.Macy Gourley Monroe3 6228

Class 003 - Western Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

K.C.Cole West Monroe1 4220
Bucks Slick DudeSasha Shanahan Morgan2 4190

Class 005 - Western Halter Mares Over 5 Years (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

K.C.Cole West Monroe1 4220
Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox2 6153
Good to be Watched "Goody"Kaitlyn Arwood Roane3 11186
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 007 - Western Halter Geldings Over 5 Years (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Sweet Blaze of GloryNicole E Miller Knox1 11156
The Ultimate GentlemanFelker F Addison Knox2 7270
Bucks Slick DudeSasha Shanahan Morgan3 4190

Class 008 - Pony Halter (Mares) (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

ClaraCole West Monroe1 4225

Class 009 - Pony Halter (Geldings) (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

K's Cool Blue DashJenna Kate Lawson Bradley1 5161

Class 010 - Jr. Western Pleasure - Beginner (Walk/Trot) (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Showsheet the MoneyBeau B Duvall Hamilton1 6162
K.C.Cole West Monroe2 4220
Bucks Slick DudeSasha Shanahan Morgan3 4190
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 011 - Sr. Western Pleasure - Beginner (Walk/Trot) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Good to be Watched "Goody"Kaitlyn Arwood Roane1 11186

Class 012 - Jr. Western Horsemanship - Beginner (Walk/Trot), No Pattern (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Showsheet the MoneyBeau B Duvall Hamilton1 6162
K.C.Macy Gourley Monroe2 6228
Bucks Slick DudeSasha Shanahan Morgan3 4190

Class 013 - Sr. Western Horsemanship - Beginner (Walk/Trot), No Pattern (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Good to be Watched "Goody"Kaitlyn Arwood Roane1 11186

Class 014 - Jr./Sr. Pony Western Pleasure (Walk, Jog & Lope) (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

ClaraCole West Monroe1 4225

Class 016 - Jr. High Western Pleasure  (Walk, Jog & Lope) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

The Ultimate GentlemanFelker F Addison Knox1 7270
Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox2 6153
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 017 - Sr. Western Pleasure (Walk, Jog & Lope) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Sweet Blaze of GloryNicole E Miller Knox1 11156

Class 019 - Jr. High Western Horsemanship (Pattern Class) (Walk, Jog & Lope) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox1 6153
The Ultimate GentlemanFelker F Addison Knox2 7270

Class 020 - Sr. Western Horsemanship (Pattern Class) (Walk, Jog & Lope) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Sweet Blaze of GloryNicole E Miller Knox1 11156

Class 021 - Jr. Western Trail - Beginner (Walk/Trot) (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Showsheet the MoneyBeau B Duvall Hamilton1 6162
Bucks Slick DudeSasha Shanahan Morgan2 4190

Class 022 - Sr. Western Trail - Beginner (Walk/Trot) (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Good to be Watched "Goody"Kaitlyn Arwood Roane1 11186
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 024 - Jr. High Western Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Walk, Jog, & Lope) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

The Ultimate GentlemanFelker F Addison Knox1 7270
Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox2 6153

Class 025 - Sr. Western Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Walk, Jog, & Lope) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Sweet Blaze of GloryNicole E Miller Knox1 11156

Class 026 - Ranch Showmanship (Pattern Class) (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

K's Cool Blue DashJenna Kate Lawson Bradley1 5161
Kings Mac FourAlexis Johnson Roane2 5179
Four Mac's BeautyRylee Evan Roane3 5182
LSS Hictaris ShotSavannah Hanson Bledsoe4 5113
Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea5 4188
Lincoln FrostEmily H Lakey Blount6 5223
RustyCole West Monroe7 4219
LeoDelaney J Barnes Rhea8 4189
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 027 - Ranch Showmanship (Pattern Class) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Kings FortuneRachel West Roane1 6177
Lovin Me Some PepperjackAmelia R Talley Hamilton2 8255
Kings Midnight ClipColby Salzman Roane3 7185
Clyde's Poco King DunAmber West Roane4 8178
PepperKiera Moody Bledsoe5 8155
Four Macs BeautyAddison Johnson Roane6 6180
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox7 7271
LucyLyla M Carter Blount8 6224
MaxMorgan C Lakey Blount9 8222
RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount10 8213
RustyMacy Gourley Monroe11 6227

Class 028 - Ranch Showmanship (Pattern Class) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

A Top Sail Twist (Sailor)Zoe Abernathy Roane1 10183
Mercedes Dark AngelNicole E Miller Knox2 11157
RustyLaura Goodrich Anderson3 12214
Katherine's Royal PrideAdkins G Shelby Knox4 9262
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen5 12234
PistolRylie Millsaps Bradley6 10140

Class 029 - Ranch Horse Conformation All Age Geldings (Halter Class) (Grades 4 – 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

K's Cool Blue DashJenna Kate Lawson Bradley1 5161
Kings Mac FourAlexis Johnson Roane2 5179
Lincoln FrostEmily H Lakey Blount3 5223
RustyCole West Monroe4 4219
LSS Hictaris ShotSavannah Hanson Bledsoe5 5113
LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount6 4231
LeoDelaney J Barnes Rhea7 4189
Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea8 4188
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 030 - Ranch Horse Conformation All Age Geldings (Halter Class) (Grades 6 – 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Tee J Golden StarAbigayle Houser Bledsoe0 6215
Clyde's Poco King DunAmber West Roane1 8178
MaxMorgan C Lakey Blount2 8222
Cashes Fancyful DudeBeau B Duvall Hamilton3 6165
Kings FortuneRachel West Roane4 6177
Kings Midnight ClipColby Salzman Roane5 7185
RustyMacy Gourley Monroe6 6227

Class 031 - Ranch Horse Conformation All Age Geldings (Halter Class) (Grades 9 – 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Gunners Magic NightWesley Robertson Blount1 9238
A Top Sail Twist (Sailor)Zoe Abernathy Roane2 10183
Cashes Fancyful DudeMakenli H Ayers Hamilton3 9169
RustyLaura Goodrich Anderson4 12214
Katherine's Royal PrideAdkins G Shelby Knox5 9262

Class 033 - Ranch Horse Conformation All Age Mares (Halter Class) (Grades 6 – 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

LucyLyla M Carter Blount1 6224
Lovin Me Some PepperjackAmelia R Talley Hamilton2 8255
PepperKiera Moody Bledsoe3 8155
Four Macs BeautyAddison Johnson Roane4 6180
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox5 7271
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 034 - Ranch Horse Conformation All Age Mares (Halter Class) (Grades 9 – 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Mercedes Dark AngelNicole E Miller Knox1 11157
PistolRylie Millsaps Bradley2 10140
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen3 12234

Class 035 - Jr. Ranch Riding - Beginner (Walk, Jog) (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea0 4188
Cashes Fancyful DudeBeau B Duvall Hamilton0 6165
Kings Mac FourRachel West Roane1 6176
K's Cool Blue DashJenna Kate Lawson Bradley2 5161
Lovin Me Some PepperjackAmelia R Talley Hamilton3 8255
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox4 7271
LSS Hictaris ShotSavannah Hanson Bledsoe5 5113
PepperKiera Moody Bledsoe6 8155
JourneyAbigayle Houser Bledsoe7 6216
LeoDelaney J Barnes Rhea8 4189
RustyCole West Monroe9 4219

Class 037 - Jr. Ranch Horsemanship - Beginner (No Pattern) (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea0 4188
RustyMacy Gourley Monroe0 6227
Lovin Me Some PepperjackAmelia R Talley Hamilton1 8255
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox2 7271
Kings Mac FourRachel West Roane3 6176
K's Cool Blue DashJenna Kate Lawson Bradley4 5161
PepperKiera Moody Bledsoe5 8155
LeoDelaney J Barnes Rhea6 4189
LSS Hictaris ShotSavannah Hanson Bledsoe7 5113
JourneyAbigayle Houser Bledsoe8 6216
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 039 - Jr. Ranch Riding (Walk, Jog, and Lope) (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount1 4231
Lincoln FrostEmily H Lakey Blount2 5223

Class 040 - Jr. High Ranch Riding (Walk, Jog, and Lope) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Clyde's Poco King DunAmber West Roane0 8178
LucyLyla M Carter Blount1 6224
RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount2 8213
MaxMorgan C Lakey Blount3 8222

Class 041 - Sr. Ranch Riding (Walk, Jog, and Lope) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Mercedes Dark AngelNicole E Miller Knox1 11157
Gunners Magic NightWesley Robertson Blount2 9238
RustyLaura Goodrich Anderson3 12214
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen4 12234
PistolRylie Millsaps Bradley5 10140

Class 042 - Jr. Ranch Horsemanship (Pattern Class) (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Lincoln FrostEmily H Lakey Blount1 5223
LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount2 4231
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 043 - Jr. High Ranch Horsemanship (Pattern Class) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Clyde's Poco King DunAmber West Roane0 8178
MaxMorgan C Lakey Blount1 8222
LucyLyla M Carter Blount2 6224
RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount3 8213

Class 044 - Sr. Ranch Horsemanship (Pattern Class) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

PistolRylie Millsaps Bradley1 10140
Gunners Magic NightWesley Robertson Blount2 9238
RustyLaura Goodrich Anderson3 12214
Mercedes Dark AngelNicole E Miller Knox4 11157
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen5 12234

Class 048 - Jr. Ranch Trail - Beginner (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Grades 4 – 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

K's Cool Blue DashJenna Kate Lawson Bradley1 5161
Lovin Me Some PepperjackAmelia R Talley Hamilton2 8255
Kings Mac FourRachel West Roane3 6176
LSS Hictaris ShotSavannah Hanson Bledsoe4 5113

Class 050 - Jr. Ranch Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Grades 4 – 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount1 4231
Lincoln FrostEmily H Lakey Blount2 5223
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 051 - Jr. High Ranch Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Grades 6 – 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Clyde's Poco King DunAmber West Roane0 8178
MaxMorgan C Lakey Blount1 8222
LucyLyla M Carter Blount2 6224

Class 052 - Sr. Ranch Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Grades 9 – 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Mercedes Dark AngelNicole E Miller Knox1 11157
PistolRylie Millsaps Bradley2 10140
RustyLaura Goodrich Anderson3 12214

Class 053 - Miniature Horse Trail (In Hand Trail) (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Little A Blueberry MysteryAugustus C Elizabeth Knox1 11267
MurrayRuthie A Hall Blount2 4230

Class 054 - Miniature Horse Showmanship (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Little A Blueberry MysteryAugustus C Elizabeth Knox1 11267
Maxies Rancho New HopeAdkins G Shelby Knox2 9265
MurrayRuthie A Hall Blount3 4230
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 055 - Miniature Horse Conformation (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

MurrayRuthie A Hall Blount1 4230
Little A Blueberry MysteryAugustus C Elizabeth Knox2 11267
Maxies Rancho New HopeAdkins G Shelby Knox3 9265

Class 056 - Jr. Barrel Race (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

RockyBailey Carroll Bledsoe1 4112
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen2 8237
LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount3 4231

Class 057 - Sr. Barrel Race (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

B M Bubblins DocCaroline Sells Bledsoe1 9110
TonkaRylie Millsaps Bradley2 10138
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen3 12234

Class 058 - Jr. Pole Bending (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

RockyBailey Carroll Bledsoe1 4112
LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount2 4231
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen3 8237
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 059 - Sr. Pole Bending (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

B M Bubblins DocCaroline Sells Bledsoe1 9110
TonkaRylie Millsaps Bradley2 10138
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen3 12234

Class 060 - Hunter Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Resurrect the BluesRiley A Summerall Blount1 10229
Powerful LegendAdkins L Alexis Knox2 12259
Gypsy SoulAustin E Moore Hamilton3 9250
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfAdkins G Shelby Knox4 9264
Watch RockAugustus C Elizabeth Knox5 11266
Matrix MultiplyJulia C Martin Knox6 11273
Enterprise in SilverCarley M Freytag Blount7 10209
CaspianRegan Fricks Hamilton8 9257
Krymsum ValentineKatie B Hofker Blount9 12212
Lulu Le'monLex S Keith McMinn10 12274
Golden Ticket TristanCaroline Mattheiss Hamilton11 9254
Medici The FirstVivi G Ridge Hamilton11 9256
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount11 9211
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen11 12234
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 061 - Hunter Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

1B Special ColorsAddy Breedlove Loudon1 6244
Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox2 6153
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen3 8237
Kings Midnight ClipTaylor Evans Roane4 7181
LucyLyla M Carter Blount5 6224
BoKiera Moody Bledsoe6 8154
LunaElizabeth Scarborough Roane7 8184
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox8 7272
PhoebeSydney B Highsmith Hamilton9 7253
ShakespheareKaycee D Olsen Loudon10 7243
RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount11 8213
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox11 7271

Class 062 - Hunter Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Katherines Royal PrideDeLong McKenna Knox1 5269
SugarDrew K Gerken Blount2 5210
SA EspressoMary Elizabeth G Hicks Hamilton3 4258
Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea4 4188
AliceSkylah Axley Blount5 4232

Class 063 - Hunter Conformation (All Age) Mares - Junior (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox1 6153
SugarDrew K Gerken Blount2 5210
PhoebeSydney B Highsmith Hamilton3 7253
LunaElizabeth Scarborough Roane4 8184
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox5 7271

14Page



2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 064 - Hunter Conformation (All Age) Mares - Senior (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Resurrect the BluesRiley A Summerall Blount1 10229
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen2 12234
PoppyTaegan L Axley Blount3 9233
Matrix MultiplyJulia C Martin Knox4 11273
Gypsy SoulAustin E Moore Hamilton5 9250
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfAdkins G Shelby Knox6 9264

Class 066 - Hunter Conformation Geldings Over 5 Years - Junior (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

1B Special ColorsAddy Breedlove Loudon1 6244
BoKiera Moody Bledsoe2 8154
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen3 8237

Class 067 - Hunter Conformation Geldings Over 5 Years - Senior (Grades 9 – 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Medici The FirstVivi G Ridge Hamilton1 9256
Krymsum ValentineKatie B Hofker Blount3 12212
Powerful LegendAdkins L Alexis Knox4 12259
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount5 9211
Watch RockAugustus C Elizabeth Knox6 11266
Lulu Le'monLex S Keith McMinn6 12274
Golden Ticket TristanCaroline Mattheiss Hamilton7 9254
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 068 - Hunter Pony Conformation (Mares) 58 Inches and Under - Junior (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

LucyLyla M Carter Blount1 6224
AliceSkylah Axley Blount2 4232
SA EspressoMary Elizabeth G Hicks Hamilton3 4258

Class 069 - Hunter Pony Conformation (Mares) 58 Inches and Under - Senior (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Enterprise in SilverCarley M Freytag Blount1 10209

Class 070 - Hunter Pony Conformation (Geldings) 58 Inches and Under - Junior (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

ShakespheareKaycee D Olsen Loudon1 7243
Katherines Royal PrideDeLong McKenna Knox2 5269
Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea3 4188
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox4 7272

Class 072 - Jr./Sr. Hunter Under Saddle - Beginner (Walk, Trot) (Horse or Pony) (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

SA EspressoMary Elizabeth G Hicks Hamilton1 4258
BoKiera Moody Bledsoe2 8154
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox3 7271
PhoebeSydney B Highsmith Hamilton4 7253
Powerful LegendAdkins G Shelby Knox5 9261
Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea6 4188
CaspianRegan Fricks Hamilton7 9257
LunaElizabeth Scarborough Roane8 8184
Matrix MultiplyJulia C Martin Knox9 11273
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 073 - Jr./Sr. Hunt Seat Equitation - Beginner (Walk, Trot) (Horse or Pony) (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

SA EspressoMary Elizabeth G Hicks Hamilton1 4258
Kings Midnight ClipTaylor Evans Roane2 7181
Weeping Willow Mysterious ElfElizabeth Moulton Knox3 7271
LunaElizabeth Scarborough Roane4 8184
PhoebeSydney B Highsmith Hamilton5 7253
Powerful LegendAdkins G Shelby Knox6 9261
BoKiera Moody Bledsoe7 8154
Take A Chance On MeAleea Drake Rhea8 4188
CaspianRegan Fricks Hamilton 9257
Matrix MultiplyJulia C Martin Knox 11273

Class 074 - Jr./Sr. Pony Hunter Under Saddle (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

ShakespheareKaycee D Olsen Loudon1 7243
LucyLyla M Carter Blount2 6224
Enterprise in SilverCarley M Freytag Blount3 10209
AliceSkylah Axley Blount4 4232
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox5 7272
Katherines Royal PrideDeLong McKenna Knox6 5269

Class 075 - Jr. Hunter Under Saddle (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount1 4231
SugarDrew K Gerken Blount2 5210
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 076 - Jr. High Hunter Under Saddle (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

1B Special ColorsAddy Breedlove Loudon1 6244
Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox2 6153
RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount3 8213
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen4 8237

Class 077 - Sr. Hunter Under Saddle (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

PoppyTaegan L Axley Blount1 9233
Resurrect the BluesRiley A Summerall Blount2 10229
Watch RockAdkins L Alexis Knox3 12260
Krymsum ValentineKatie B Hofker Blount4 12212
Powerful LegendAugustus C Elizabeth Knox5 11268
Medici The FirstVivi G Ridge Hamilton6 9256
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen7 12234
LucianadaBrook A Stark Loudon8 10245
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount9 9211
Golden Ticket TristanCaroline Mattheiss Hamilton10 9254
StitchKelsey A Beaty Hamilton11 9251
Lulu Le'monLex S Keith McMinn11 12274
Gypsy SoulAustin E Moore Hamilton11 9250

Class 078 - Jr. Hunt Seat Equitation (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

SugarDrew K Gerken Blount1 5210
AliceSkylah Axley Blount2 4232
LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount3 4231
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 079 - Jr. High Hunt Seat Equitation (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

ShakespheareKaycee D Olsen Loudon1 7243
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox2 7272
LucyLyla M Carter Blount3 6224
RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount4 8213
Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox5 6153
1B Special ColorsAddy Breedlove Loudon6 6244
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen7 8237

Class 080 - Sr. Hunt Seat Equitation (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

PoppyTaegan L Axley Blount1 9233
Resurrect the BluesRiley A Summerall Blount2 10229
Enterprise in SilverCarley M Freytag Blount3 10209
Watch RockAugustus C Elizabeth Knox4 11266
Powerful LegendAdkins L Alexis Knox5 12259
LucianadaBrook A Stark Loudon6 10245
Chocolate TruffleMadison Taylor Hamblen7 12234
Krymsum ValentineKatie B Hofker Blount8 12212
Golden Ticket TristanCaroline Mattheiss Hamilton9 9254
Gypsy SoulAustin E Moore Hamilton10 9250
StitchKelsey A Beaty Hamilton11 9251
Medici The FirstVivi G Ridge Hamilton11 9256
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount11 9211

Class 081 - Jr. Hunter Trail Class - Beginner (Walk/Trot) (Horse or Pony) (Pattern Class with Obstacles)
(Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

BoKiera Moody Bledsoe1 8154
SA EspressoMary Elizabeth G Hicks Hamilton2 4258
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 082 - Sr. Hunter Trail Class - Beginner (Walk/Trot) (Horse or Pony) (Pattern Class with Obstacles)
(Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

CaspianRegan Fricks Hamilton1 9257
Powerful LegendAdkins G Shelby Knox2 9261
Matrix MultiplyJulia C Martin Knox 11273

Class 083 - Jr. Hunter Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

LuckyRuthie A Hall Blount1 4231
AliceSkylah Axley Blount2 4232

Class 084 - Jr. High Hunter Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

ShakespheareKaycee D Olsen Loudon1 7243
Willows Painted LexusKherington Lowe Knox2 6153
1B Special ColorsAddy Breedlove Loudon3 6244
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox4 7272
LucyLyla M Carter Blount5 6224

Class 085 - Sr. Hunter Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles) (Walk, Trot & Canter) (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Powerful LegendAdkins L Alexis Knox1 12259
StitchKelsey A Beaty Hamilton2 9251
Gypsy SoulAustin E Moore Hamilton3 9250
Golden Ticket TristanCaroline Mattheiss Hamilton4 9254
LucianadaBrook A Stark Loudon5 10245
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount6 9211
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 086 - Gaited Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

DemidiciHarley Cole Anderson1 11163
Dollar on Demand "Diva"Isabella Belcher Anderson2 11146
Weapon's Kid RockSarah Lawernce Bledsoe3 10109
BrutusMikah Morris Anderson4 11147
Masquerading RebelChloe I Casteel Cumberland5 9226

Class 087 - Gaited Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 6 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

A Hot LineLaurel Boyd Anderson1 8148
Nutty BuddySydney M Herman Blount2 8235
Coat of many colorsIsom Grissom Bledsoe3 7194
MayBeau B Duvall Hamilton4 6164

Class 088 - Gaited Showmanship, Pattern Class (Grades 4 - 5)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Mystic MoonAleea Drake Rhea1 4187

Class 089 - Gaited Halter Mares 5 Years and Under (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Believable TeenJalynn Evans Bledsoe1 6158
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 090 - Gaited Halter Mares Over 5 Years (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Dollar on Demand "Diva"Isabella Belcher Anderson1 11146
DemidiciHarley Cole Anderson2 11163
MayBeau B Duvall Hamilton3 6164
Mystic MoonAleea Drake Rhea4 4187

Class 092 - Gaited Halter Geldings Over 5 Years (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Weapon's Kid RockSarah Lawernce Bledsoe1 10109
BrutusMikah Morris Anderson2 11147
Masquerading RebelChloe I Casteel Cumberland3 9226
A Hot LineLaurel Boyd Anderson4 8148
Nutty BuddySydney M Herman Blount5 8235
He's Willie Be GoodMakenli H Ayers Hamilton6 9167

Class 093 - Jr. Rider Racking Equitation, English (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

MayBeau B Duvall Hamilton1 6164
Mystic MoonAleea Drake Rhea2 4187

Class 094 - Sr. Rider Racking Equitation, English (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

BrutusMikah Morris Anderson1 11147
DemidiciHarley Cole Anderson2 11163
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 095 - Jr. Rider Country Pleasure Walking Horse 2-Gait, Either English or Western (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Nutty BuddySydney M Herman Blount1 8235
A Hot LineLaurel Boyd Anderson2 8148
Butch JonesCarson Sells Bledsoe3 4111

Class 096 - Sr. Rider Country Pleasure Walking Horse 2-Gait, Either English or Western (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Weapon's Kid RockSarah Lawernce Bledsoe1 10109
Dollar on Demand "Diva"Isabella Belcher Anderson2 11146
Masquerading RebelChloe I Casteel Cumberland3 9226

Class 097 - Jr. Rider Walking Equitation 2-Gait, English and/or Western (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

A Hot LineLaurel Boyd Anderson1 8148
Nutty BuddySydney M Herman Blount2 8235

Class 098 - Sr. Rider Walking Equitation 2-Gait, English and/or Western (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Dollar on Demand "Diva"Isabella Belcher Anderson1 11146
Masquerading RebelChloe I Casteel Cumberland2 9226
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 099 - Jr. Rider Spotted Saddle Horse 2-Gait, Horsemanship, Western (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Mystic MoonAleea Drake Rhea1 4187
Believable TeenJalynn Evans Bledsoe2 6158

Class 100 - Sr. Rider Spotted Saddle Horse 2-Gait, Horsemanship, Western (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Weapon's Kid RockSarah Lawernce Bledsoe1 10109

Class 101 - Jr. Rider Trail Pleasure Racking - No Pads, English (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

MayBeau B Duvall Hamilton1 6164
Mystic MoonAleea Drake Rhea2 4187

Class 102 - Sr. Rider Trail Pleasure Racking - No Pads, English (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

SmokeyMakenli H Ayers Hamilton1 9168
DemidiciHarley Cole Anderson2 11163
BrutusMikah Morris Anderson3 11147
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 103 - Jr. Rider Spotted Saddle Horse Pleasure, Western (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Mystic MoonAleea Drake Rhea1 4187
Believable TeenJalynn Evans Bledsoe2 6158

Class 106 - Sr. Rider Walking Pleasure 2-Gait, Lite Shod, English (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

He's Willie Be GoodMakenli H Ayers Hamilton1 9167

Class 108 - Jr. Rider Walking/Racking/SSH Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles), Either English or Western
(Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Coat of many colorsIsom Grissom Bledsoe1 7194
Nutty BuddySydney M Herman Blount2 8235
A Hot LineLaurel Boyd Anderson3 8148
Butch JonesCarson Sells Bledsoe4 4111

Class 109 - Sr. Rider Walking/Racking/SSH Trail (Pattern Class with Obstacles), Either English or Western
(Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Weapon's Kid RockSarah Lawernce Bledsoe1 10109
Dollar on Demand "Diva"Isabella Belcher Anderson2 11146
DemidiciHarley Cole Anderson3 11163
BrutusMikah Morris Anderson4 11147
SmokeyMakenli H Ayers Hamilton 9168
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 112 - Novice Jr. Hunter Hack – Horse - Novice, Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount1 8213
SugarDrew K Gerken Blount2 5210
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen3 8237

Class 113 - Novice Sr. Hunter Hack – Horse - Novice, Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Watch RockAugustus C Elizabeth Knox1 11266
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount2 9211
Krymsum ValentineKatie B Hofker Blount3 12212
Powerful LegendAdkins L Alexis Knox4 12259
Resurrect the BluesRiley A Summerall Blount5 10229

Class 114 - Novice Jr. Working Hunter Over Fences - Novice, Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount1 8213
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen2 8237
SugarDrew K Gerken Blount3 5210

Class 115 - Novice Sr. Working Hunter Over Fences - Novice, Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Lulu Le'monLex S Keith McMinn0 12274
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount0 9211
Watch RockAugustus C Elizabeth Knox1 11266
Krymsum ValentineKatie B Hofker Blount2 12212
Powerful LegendAdkins L Alexis Knox3 12259
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 116 - Novice Jr. Equitation Over Fences - Novice, Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 4 - 8)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

RR Skipper DeeKaylee A Kerr Blount1 8213
Shadow Dark ChocolateRaelyn Leach Hamblen2 8237
SugarDrew K Gerken Blount3 5210

Class 117 - Novice Sr. Equitation Over Fences - Novice, Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Powerful LegendAugustus C Elizabeth Knox1 11268
Krymsum ValentineKatie B Hofker Blount2 12212
Watch RockAdkins L Alexis Knox3 12260
AirElizabeth E Spaller Blount4 9211

Class 118 - Jr./Sr. Hunter Hack Pony (Walk, Trot & Canter and 2 Fences), Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 4 -
12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Enterprise in SilverCarley M Freytag Blount1 10209
LucyLyla M Carter Blount2 6224
Katherines Royal PrideDeLong McKenna Knox3 5269
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox4 7272

Class 119 - Jr./Sr. Green Working Hunter Pony (Over Fence Class), Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Katherines Royal PrideDeLong McKenna Knox 5269

27Page



2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 120 - Jr./Sr. Equitation Over Fences Pony, Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Enterprise in SilverCarley M Freytag Blount1 10209
LucyLyla M Carter Blount2 6224
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox 7272
Katherines Royal PrideDeLong McKenna Knox 5269

Class 121 - Jr./Sr. Working Hunter Pony (Over Fence Class), Fence Height 2 Feet (Grades 4 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

LucyLyla M Carter Blount1 6224
Enterprise in SilverCarley M Freytag Blount2 10209
Everett's One Dollar PonyJohn Everett W Martin Knox 7272
Katherines Royal PrideDeLong McKenna Knox 5269

Class 123 - Green Hunter Hack, Fence Height 2' 3" (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

Lulu Le'monLex S Keith McMinn 12274

Class 133 - Sr. Hunter Hack (Walk, Trot & Canter and 2 Fences), Fence Height 2’ 6” (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

PoppyTaegan L Axley Blount1 9233
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2021 UT Eastern Region 4-H
Horse Show - Eastern Region

Class 134 - Sr. Equitation Over Fences, Fence Height 2’ 6" (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

PoppyTaegan L Axley Blount1 9233

Class 135 - Sr. Working Hunter (Over Fence Class), Fence Height 2' 6" (Grades 9 - 12)

Place Place3GradeCountyEntry # Exhibitor Name Horse's Name
 Heat # 

PoppyTaegan L Axley Blount1 9233
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